

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Miscellaneous Application No.378/2025

In

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 34/2025

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax (Intl.) Jaipur

-----Appellant/Revenue

Versus

Sajjad Ali S/o Tehir Ali, General Merchant, Sadar Bazar, Kapasan,
Chittorgarh (PAN No.ASOPA8295)

-----Non-Appellant/Assessee

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shantanu Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

15/04/2025

Heard on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned.

Let the main appeal be listed for admission.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J