

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 34/2025

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Sajjad Ali

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Parth Vashishtha Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shantanu Sharma Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mamta Advocate

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/09/2025

1. Mr. Parth Vashishtha states that arguing counsel is unwell.
2. Stand over to 23rd September 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ