

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 34/2025

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Sajjad Ali S/o Tehir Ali

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Shantanu Sharma                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta<br>Mr. Shrawan Kumar Gupta |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**29/04/2026**

List this case again on 12.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J